54,615.00 Accepted Rate-0.03% Less,

Dear 5ir(s),

Quoted amount- Rs. 64.596.00.00

Your offered rate in the bid after opening Tender for the above noted work @ 0.03 %o (Zero point Zero Three
Percent) Less than the specified priced Schedule forthe work amounting to Rs.64,596.00/- (Sixty FourThousand Five
Hundred and Ninety Six Rupees) only has been accepted by the undersigned for and on behalf of Siliguri Jalpaiguri
Development Authority subject to the condition that there will be no provision for Arbitration, Price amendment,
Escalation, Mobilization advance and Secured advance as per conditions of the NlT.